

HSBC Asset Management appoints Pierin Menzli as Global CIO Equity

Octobre 2024

HSBC Asset Management (HSBC AM) has appointed Pierin Menzli as Global CIO, Equity, to lead its active equity platform. Based in Switzerland, Pierin will report into Xavier Baraton, Global Chief Investment Officer.

In his new role as Global CIO, Equity, Pierin will be responsible for managing HSBC AM's active equity platform, providing leadership, connectivity and oversight to a team of over 100 professionals who collectively manage close to US\$30 billion of assets across a variety of strategies¹. Additionally, Pierin will play a pivotal role in accelerating business growth for the platform specifically focused on emerging markets (EM) & Asia and thematic and other specialised strategies..

Prior to joining HSBC AM in 2022 as Thematic Equity CIO, Pierin was Head of Thematic Equities at Bank J. Safra Sarasin, responsible for developing the firm's thematic equity franchise with several global equity strategies in the fields of Technology, Health, Consumer and Environment.

Commenting on the appointment, Xavier Baraton, Global CIO at HSBC AM, said: "We are pleased to announce Pierin as our new Global CIO for Equities as part of our ongoing effort to further scale up our equity platform in our key areas of specialism. Pierin's significant investment experience in equities will help boost HSBC AM's equity capabilities. His appointment underscores our unwavering commitment to providing value and excellent service to our clients through the continuous development and enhancement of our expertise".

Pierin Menzli, Global CIO Equity at HSBC AM, added: "I am grateful and honored to lead and accelerate the growth of the equities business at HSBC AM. We aim to further strengthen our long-term investment culture and offer differentiated active equities solutions to our clients. At HSBC AM, we rely on our well-connected global equities platform based on multiple local expert investment hubs."

Note to editors:

[1] HSBC Asset Management, as at 31 August 2024

Press contacts:

Shan for HSBC AM

Aurore Cantot +33 (0)6 09 96 00 70 aurore.cantot@shan.fr

Claire Hilbert +33 (0)6 15 80 91 30 claire.hilbert@shan.fr

HSBC Continental Europe

Sophie Ricord +33 (0)6 89 10 17 62 sophie.ricord@hsbc.fr

Raphaële-Marie Hirsch +33 (0)7 64 57 35 55 raphaele.marie.hirsch@hsbc.fr

HSBC Asset Management

HSBC Asset Management should always be referred to by its full name or as HSBC AM to avoid any confusion with other financial services companies.

HSBC Asset Management, the asset management division of the HSBC Group, invests on behalf of HSBC clients globally (retail clients, private clients, intermediaries, businesses and institutions) through dedicated mandates and collective investment funds. HSBC Asset Management provides HSBC clients with access to investment opportunities worldwide through an international network of offices in 22 countries and territories, combining global expertise with local market analysis. At 30 June 2024, HSBC Asset Management managed a total of \$713 billion in assets on behalf of its clients.

For more information, please visit https://www.assetmanagement.hsbc.fr

HSBC Global Asset Management is the marketing name for the asset management businesses of HSBC Holdings plc.

The HSBC Group - HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of the HSBC Group, is headquartered in London. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 60 countries and territories. With assets of \$2,975 billion at 30 June 2024, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

This press release is distributed by HSBC Asset Management and is only intended for journalists. It is incomplete without the oral briefing provided by the representatives of HSBC Asset Management. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. All non-authorised reproduction or use of this commentary and analysis will be the responsibility of the user and will be likely to lead to legal proceedings. This document has no contractual value and is not by any means intended as a solicitation, nor a recommendation for the purchase or sale of any financial instrument in any jurisdiction in which such an offer is not lawful. The commentary and analysis presented in this document reflect the opinion of HSBC Asset Management on the markets, according to the information available to date. They do not constitute any kind of commitment from HSBC Asset Management. If necessary, investors can refer to the complaints handling charter available in the banner of our website. Please note that the distribution of the product can stop at any time by decision of the management company.

The commentary and analysis presented in this document reflect the opinion of HSBC Asset Management on the markets, according to the information available to date. They do not constitute any kind of commitment from HSBC Asset Management.

Consequently, HSBC Asset Management will not be held responsible for any investment or disinvestment decision taken on the basis of the commentary and/or analysis in this document.

All data from HSBC Asset Management unless otherwise specified. Any third party information has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable, but which we have not independently verified.

HSBC Asset Management is the brand name for the asset management business of HSBC Group, which includes the investment activities provided through our local regulated entities.

HSBC Global Asset Management (France) - 421 345 489 RCS Nanterre.

Portfolio management company authorised by the French regulatory authority AMF (no. GP99026) with capital of 8.050.320 euros, in Italy, Spain and Sweden through the Milan, Madrid and Stockholm branches of HSBC Global Asset Management (France), regulated respectively by Banca d'Italia and Commissione Nazionale per le Società e la Borsa (Consob) in Italy, the Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores (CNMV) in Spain and the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority (Finansinspektionen) in Sweden. Postal address: 38 avenue Kléber 75116 PARIS Head Office: Immeuble Coeur Défense - 110 esplanade du Général de Gaulle - La Défense 4 -92400 Courbevoie - France www.assetmanagement.hsbc.fr Non contractual document, updated in October 2024. Copyright: All rights reserved © HSBC Global Asset Management (France), 2024.

AMFR_2024_INSTIT_PR_0844. Expires: 31/10/2025